



2026:CGHC:13089

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

S.A. No. 461 of 2018

Niranjan Pandey **Versus** Smt. Manorama Pandey

10.08.2018	Shri M. D. Sharma, counsel for the Appellant. Shri V. B. Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent No.8. Heard on I. A. No.01/2018, an application filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 Read with Section 151 of CPC. Issue notice on this application to Respondents No. 1 to 7 on payment of P.F., as per rules. Call for records of both the Courts below and post this matter immediately after the records are received for hearing on admission and for consideration on I.A. No.01/2018. Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE

Nikita