



2026:CGHC:13089



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 493 of 2018

SANTOSH DUBEY and others **versus** SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY and others

SA/461/2018

Order Sheet

19.11.2025	None appears for the appellants. Ms Seema Mishra, counsel for respondents-1, 2 and 3 in SA-461 of 2018. Shri Arvind Dubey, GA for the State. Registry is directed to issue fixed date SPC to the appellants in SA-493 of 2018, and in SA-461 of 2018, informing them about the non-appearance of their counsel, and to make alternative arrangement to pursue these appeals. List these appeals along with SA-587 of 2018 on 16th December, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
------------	--

padma