

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 461 of 2018****NIRANJAN PANDEY *versus* SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY****Order sheet**

<u>16/12/2025</u>	None for the appellant. Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate for the respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Arvind Dubey, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent No.8. The SPC issued to the appellant has been returned unserved, as the appellant was not found in his given address. Let a fresh fixed date SPC be issued to the appellant for his appearance or make an alternative arrangement to prosecute the appeal. List this case on 22.01.2026. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge