



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 493 of 2018SANTOSH DUBEY **versus** SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY**with****SA/461/2018, SA/587/2018****Order on Board**

22/01/2026	Mr. Shivendra Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. M.D. Sharma, Advocate for the appellants (in SA No. 493/2018 & SA No. 461/2018). Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate alongwith Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Advocate for the appellant in SA No. 587/2018. Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate for the private respondents. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw, Panel Lawyer for the respondent/ State. <u>In SA No. 493/2018 & SA No. 461/2018</u> Learned counsel for the appellants would submit that the arguing counsel of the present matter is not available today due to some personal difficulty,



therefore, he prays for a short adjournment.

As prayed, list these cases for admission in the next week.

In SA No. 587/2018

Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate accept notice on behalf of respondent No.2 (Manorama Pandey).

Mr. Shivendra Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 (Niranjan Pandey).

Mr. Shobhit Koshta, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of memo of appeal alongwith the substantial question of law to the learned counsel for respondent No.2.

List all these cases in the next week.

Interim relief, if any, granted shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge