



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 493 of 2018

SANTOSH DUBEY **versus** SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY
with

SA/461/2018, SA/587/2018**Order on Board**

30/01/2026	Mr. Pritam Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants (in SA No. 493/2018 & SA No. 461/2018). Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate for the private respondents. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the respondent/ State. <u>In SA No. 493/2018 & SA No. 461/2018</u> Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he does not have the complete record of the present appeals and, therefore, seeks two weeks' time to argue the matters on admission stage.



It is further observed by this Court that on the last date of hearing also, learned counsel for the appellants, namely Mr. Shivendra Kumar, Advocate, had sought adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel. Today again, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, Mr. Pritam Tiwari, Advocate, is seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the complete record of the appeals.

As prayed, list these cases on **13/02/2026** for admission, subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- each in SA No. 493/2018 and SA No. 461/2018, to be deposited before the High Court Legal Services Committee.

In SA No. 587 of 2018

List this case alongwith SA No. 493/2018 and SA No. 461/2018.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge