



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

SA No. 493 of 2018

SANTOSH DUBEY **versus** SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY
with

SA/461/2018, SA/587/2018**Order on Board**

13/02/2026	Mr. Pritam Tiwari, Advocate for the appellants (in SA No. 493/2018), Mr. M.D. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant (in SA No. 461/2018) and Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for the appellant (in SA No. 587/2018). Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Seema Mishra, Advocate for the private respondents. Mr. Anand Gupta, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the respondent/ State. Though the arguments of the learned counsel for the respective appellants in SA No. 493/2018 and SA No. 461/2018, as well as of the respective respondents,



were heard in the first round, on the request of Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for the appellant in SA No. 587/2018, all the matters were directed to be taken up again for hearing in the second round. However, none appeared on behalf of the respondents in SA No. 587/2018.

In view of the above, list these cases for further hearing on **18/02/2026**.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge