

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 493 of 2018****SANTOSH DUBEY *versus* SMT. MANORAMA PANDEY****SA/461/2018,SA/587/2018****Order Sheet**

10/03/2026	Shri Pritam Tiwari, Learned counsel for the appellants in SA No. 493/2018 Shri Lekhram Dhruv, learned Panel Lawyer for the State SA No. 493/2018. Shri Shivendra Kumar, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri M.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the



appellant in SA No. 461/2018.

Ms. Seema Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 3 in SA No. 461/2018.

Shri Shobhit Koshta, learned counsel for the appellant in SA No. 587/2018.

Shri Lekhram Dhruv, learned Panel Lawyer for the State in SA No. 587/2018.

On the request of Shri Shivendra Kumar, Advocate, appearing on behalf of Shri M.D. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant in S.A. No. 461/2018, it is submitted that the matter is to be argued by Shri M.D. Sharma, Advocate. However, he is not available today due to certain personal difficulty.

Accordingly, let the appeal be fixed for hearing on admission on **17.03.2026**.



Learned counsel for the appellant in **Second Appeal No. 587/2018** submits that the appeal has already been admitted on **03.01.2025**.

The interim relief granted earlier in **S.A. No. 587/2018** shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge